
 

OCCA Board Directors 
 
President: Gary Ripka  

541-270-3574 ​ ​  
gary@oregoncoastcrab.com 
Newport, OR 
 

Vice President: Stuart Schuttpelz  
541-290-8042​ ​  
Stuart@OregonCoastCrab.com 
Winchester Bay, OR 
 

Treasurer: Cari Brandberg  
541-961-7209​  
Cari@oregonCoastCrab.com 
Newport, OR 
 

Secretary: Brandon Chestnut  
503-383-2971​ ​
brandon@oregoncoastcrab.com 
Newport, OR 
 

Asst. Secretary/ Treasurer: Season Long 
503-741-0405 (text is best) 
Season@OregonCoastCrab.com 
Cathlamet, WA (Chinook) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Port Rep. Members 

 
Westport Rep:   Shon Landon  
360-244-3432​ ​  
shonlandon@gmail.com 
 

Westport Alt: Paul Mirante 
360-589-8441​ ​
paulmirante@gmail.com 
 

Ilwaco: Aaron Miller 
503-298-0729​ ​
Millerbrownejeanne@gmail.com 
 

Ilwaco Alt: Jay Vaughn  
907-209-3417​  
hvaug09@gmail.com 
 
Astoria: Leo Travencheck  
971-601-0459​ ​  
Opieleo@gmail.com 
 

Astoria Alt:Rob Seitz 
503-440-1896​ ​
roblseitz@gmail.com 
 

Garibaldi: Bob Browning  
503-801-4998 
browningrobert186@gmail.com 
 
Garibaldi Alt: Hank Slavens 
503-812-3016 
hankwslavens@gmail.com 
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Newport: Mike Retherford 
541-272-2237​ ​
retherfordmichael@yahoo.com 
 

Newport Alt: Cody Chase 
541-961-0776​  
chasecody973@gmail.com 
 

Winchester Bay: Jorgen Mulkey 
541-808-7459​ ​
mulkeyjorgen@yahoo.com 
 

Winchester Alt: Patrick Sullivan 
541-915-1493 
gosullys@hotmail.com 
 
Coos Bay/ Charleston: Karie Silva 
541-404-8081​ ​
jeanettemarrie.93@gmail.com 
 

Coos Bay Alt: LJ Burns lll 
541-260-2572 
cohoshrimper@gmail.com 
 
Port Orford: David Rickel 
541-290-4890​ ​   
rickeldavid5@gmail.com 
 

Port Orford Alt: Joel Purkey 
541-253-6400​  
Purkeyjoel@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
Brookings/Ca: Josh Whaley 
541-760-7426 

fvmiss.sarah@gmail.com 
 

Brookings/Ca Alt: Christian Hooper  
541-661-9797​ ​  
Hfaloha42@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Buyers  Rep. Members: 
 
Garibaldi: Jeremy Coon 
503-812-4230​  
tbsdiver@gmail.com 
 

Newport: Geoff Molfino 
808-936-7052​ ​  
molfinog@gmail.com 
 

Astoria: Xia Zhao 
West Coast Seafood LLC 
559-690-8742​ ​
westcoastseafoodllc@gmail.com 
 
Washington: Jared Goodin 
Pacific Dream 
425-466-1669 
jgoodin514@gmail.com 
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